CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY (764,694) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,384,920) 351,008
   TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT (51,757,692) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (94,661) (23,992)
   LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES (10,333) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (35,200) 8,921
   INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 14,398,320 INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 6,949,650 6,949,650
   INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (36,194)
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE (391,577)
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (202,742,942)
   FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (1,619,172)
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (38,963)
   LEASES (65,221,789)
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 66,422,890
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,918,750)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 1,385,820
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (2,222,885)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 2,222,885

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
Ma\ 2020

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
Ma\ 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,723,040,540 1,686,039,390 (599,053,482) (210,408,663) 876,577,245 31.62 3.76 1.19 3.76 1.19 3.76 1.19
SHORT TERM DEBT 245,780,769 238,176,153 (96,691,029) 0 141,485,124 5.10 0.92 0.05 0.92 0.05 0.92 0.05
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,455,633 33,693,116 (13,678,204) 0 20,014,912 0.72 2.69 0.02 2.69 0.02 2.69 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 2,014,633,769 1,973,562,715 (801,196,122) 0 1,172,366,593 42.29 9.25 3.91 10.25 4.34 11.25 4.76
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 628,905,731 613,488,570 (249,054,494) 0 364,434,076 13.15
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 335,603,651 327,376,575 (132,903,222) 0 194,473,353 7.02
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 4,541,494 4,430,163 (1,798,488) 0 2,631,675 0.09 6.90 0.01 7.48 0.01 8.05 0.01

TOTAL 4,986,961,587 4,876,766,682 (1,894,375,041) (210,408,663) 2,771,982,978 100.00 % 5.18 % 5.60 % 6.02 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,677,950,677 1,626,858,915 (593,028,241) (184,900,040) 848,930,634 28.64 1.47 0.42 1.47 0.42 1.47 0.42
SHORT TERM DEBT 200,000,000 191,186,287 (78,628,364) 0 112,557,923 3.80 12.26 0.47 12.26 0.47 12.26 0.47
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,626,322 35,108,094 (14,438,755) 0 20,669,339 0.70 4.66 0.03 4.66 0.03 4.66 0.03
COMMON EQUITY 2,484,744,169 2,402,655,425 (988,129,790) 0 1,414,525,635 47.72 9.25 4.41 10.25 4.89 11.25 5.37
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 643,937,612 620,584,374 (255,225,074) 0 365,359,300 12.32
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 330,568,228 318,579,740 (131,020,923) 0 187,558,817 6.33
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 25,458,326 24,535,046 (10,090,423) 0 14,444,623 0.49 6.33 0.03 6.96 0.03 7.58 0.04

TOTAL 5,398,285,334 5,219,507,881 (2,070,561,570) (184,900,040) 2,964,046,271 100.00 % 5.36 % 5.85 % 6.33 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CapiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 238,626,157   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW 5,575,080
   Income Ta[eV 21,497,588

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CapiWal
   ToWal 265,698,825   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 61,075,785
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 4.35 [   Long TeUm DebW 876,577,245

   ShoUW TeUm DebW 141,485,124
 B.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWhoXW AFUDC   PUefeUence SWock 0